Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA	JL				
		Execution Date				
Derek Sanders		10/27/2008				
Rangaswamy Jagai	nnathan	10/27/2008				
Rosanna Lee		10/27/2008				
Kishor Kakatkar		10/27/2008				
Xiaohong Pan		10/27/2008				
Jing Liu			10/27/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA					
Name:	Xangati, Inc.	Xangati, Inc.				
Street Address:		10121 Miller Avenue				
Internal Address:	Suite 100					
City:	Cupertino					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	95014					
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1					
[
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 12180		12180243	0243			
CORRESPONDENC						
Fax Number: (650)947-8438						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone:	650-947-0700					
Email:	dede@swernofsky.com					
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	e: Swernofsky Law Group PC P.O. Box 390013					
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	P.O. Box 390013 Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94039-0013					
ATTORNEY DOCKE	ET NUMBER:	257.1021.01				
		11				
			PATENT			

Total Attachments: 2 source=257102101Assignments#page1.tif source=257102101Assignments#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto

Xangati, Inc.,

having a place of business as of the date of this assignment at 10121 Miller Avenue Suite 100, Cupertino, CA 95014, USA,

and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

"Network Monitoring of Behavior Probability Density"

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on <u>7/25/2008</u>, as Application Serial No. <u>12/180,243</u>,

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I/We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I/We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I/We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

I/We hereunto sign our names below at	Cupertino, <u>CA</u> (city), (state)
on this 27 day of 10 (month)	, <u>2008</u>
Dend Sach	R. Jestamathe
Derek Sanders	Rangaswaniy Jaganna han
Moun he	
Rosanna Lee	Kishor Kakatkar
Kreat	Job Lin
Xiaohong Pan	Jing Liu

PATENT REEL: 021927 FRAME: 0466

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto

Xangal, Inc.,

having a place of business as of the date of this assignment at ler Avenue Suite 100, Cupertino, CA 95014, USA, 10121 N

and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

"Network Monitoring of Behavior Probability Density" cescribed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, fied on 7/25/2006, as Application Serial No. 12/180,243,

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or representingations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightiul calls, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and cleim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the international convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein ecoressed.

I/We hereunto sign our names below at	Cupertino	. <u>CA</u>	
•	(city)	(state)	
on this <u>27</u> day of <u>10</u> (day) (month)	<u>, 2008</u> .		
(day) (month)	(year)		
Verl Sach			
Desek Sanders	Rangaswamy Jagannathan		
Aven the	Kallattan		
Rosaves Lee	Kishor Kakalkar		
Krant			
Xiaoliong Pan	Jing Liu		
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		